TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		103/06/2013	Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tower Group, Inc.
Street Address:	120 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10271
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	85534459	ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM			
Serial Number:	85534473	ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS)			
Serial Number:	85638442	TOWER ADVANTAGE			
Serial Number:	85535206	TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM			
Serial Number:	85535211	TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS)			
Serial Number:	85535225	TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM			
Serial Number:	85535235	TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS)			
Serial Number:	85535247	TOWER PRODUCER ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM			
Serial Number:	85535253	TOWER PRODUCER ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM (TPAS)			
Registration Number:	3047902	PRESERVER GROUP			
Registration Number:	3925051	CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE			
Registration Number:	3322164	LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS			
Registration Number:	3411983	ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC			
Registration Number:	3121232	ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS TRADEMARK			

REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0963

Registration Number:	3124057	ONECHOICE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	3121233	ONECHOICE UMBRELLA
Registration Number:	3392258	ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT
Registration Number:	3907235	STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE
Registration Number:	3564463	SUA
Registration Number:	3120111	SUA
Registration Number:	3540602	TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE
Registration Number:	3155569	TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE
Registration Number:	3907236	TOWER GROUP
Registration Number:	3907237	TOWER GROUP
Registration Number:	3155573	TOWER GROUP COMPANIES
Registration Number:	3155561	TOWER GROUP COMPANIES
Registration Number:	3155581	TOWER GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	3155568	TOWER GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	3155572	TOWER INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3155563	TOWER INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3155571	TOWER REINSURANCE INTERMEDIARY
Registration Number:	3540600	TOWER REINSURANCE INTERMEDIARY
Registration Number:	3155570	TOWER RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3155562	TOWER RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3019278	WEBPLUS
Registration Number:	3786435	EBOP
Registration Number:	2394527	BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1853805	PRESERVER
Registration Number:	1064640	MASTER DRIVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2124466460 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2124464800 Phone:

hayley.smith@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10024-35 (HS)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0964

	Hayley Smith			
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//			
Date:	03/14/2013			
Total Attachments: 5 source=IP Release- CEB Tower Executed_(25401134_1) (2)#page1.tif source=IP Release- CEB Tower Executed_(25401134_1) (2)#page2.tif source=IP Release- CEB Tower Executed_(25401134_1) (2)#page3.tif source=IP Release- CEB Tower Executed_(25401134_1) (2)#page4.tif source=IP Release- CEB Tower Executed_(25401134_1) (2)#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0965

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of this 6th day of March, 2013, by, **Bank of America, N.A.**, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of **Tower Group, Inc.** ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent is a party to that certain Security Agreement by and between the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto dated as of August 2, 2012 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, certain parties granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property of such parties and entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 2, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks of such parties with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the USPTO at Reel/Frame 4839/0503 on August 9, 2012;

WHEREAS, the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>") are owned by Grantor, who is not a party to the Security Agreement, and such Released Trademarks were inadvertently included on the schedule to the Trademark Security Agreement and recorded against with the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent desire to enter into this Release with respect to the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly (i) releases, terminates, cancels and extinguishes any and all security interest it may have against the Released Trademarks, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have under or upon the Released Trademarks.

Collateral Agent consents and agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Companies may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Intellectual Property Collateral.)

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004981 FRAME: 0966 [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

as Collateral Agent

Name: Monica Sevila

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule I

			App. No./	Reg. No./	
Mark	Country	Status	Filing Date	Reg. No./	Owner
BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	U.S. Federal	Renewed	75277672	2394527	Tower Group, Inc
Desire de la constant	C.O. T Caciai	Trono wed	4/18/1997	10/17/2000	Tower Group, the
PRESERVER	U.S. Federal	Renewed	74376752	1853805	Tower Group, Inc
			4/8/1993	9/13/1994	F,
PRESERVER GROUP	U.S. Federal	Registered	76607044	3047902	Tower Group, Inc
			8/16/2004	1/24/2006	
ADVANTAGE POLICY	U.S. Federal	Pending	85534459		Tower Group, Inc.
PROCESSING SYSTEM		Intent To Use	2/6/2012		_
ADVANTAGE POLICY	U.S. Federal	Pending	85534473		Tower Group, Inc.
PROCESSING SYSTEM		Intent To Use	2/6/2012		
(APPS)					
CASTLEPOINT	U.S. Federal	Registered	85037966	3925051	Tower Group, Inc.
REINSURANCE	_		5/13/2010	3/1/2011	
EBOP	U.S. Federal	Registered	77761903	3786435	Tower Group, Inc.
		Supplemental	6/17/2009	5/4/2010	
I ANDLORD PROTECTOR	HC E-41	Register Registered	7(((529)	2222164	Т С І
LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS	U.S. Federal	Registered	76665286 8/29/2006	3322164 10/30/2007	Tower Group, Inc.
MASTER DRIVER	U.S. Federal	Renewed	73057551	10/30/2007	Tower Group, Inc.
MASTER DRIVER	U.S. Federal	Kenewed	7/14/1975	4/26/1977	Tower Group, Inc.
ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC	U.S. Federal	Registered	76659912	3411983	Tower Group, Inc.
ONECHOICE COSTOM FAC	U.S. Pederal	Registered	5/11/2006	4/15/2008	Tower Group, me.
ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS	U.S. Federal	Registered	76596583	3121232	Tower Group, Inc.
ONLEHOICE HOMEO WINERS	0.5. Tederal	Registered	6/10/2004	7/25/2006	Tower Group, me.
ONECHOICE PACKAGE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76596586	3124057	Tower Group, Inc.
		riogisterou	6/10/2004	8/1/2006	Tower Group, mer
ONECHOICE UMBRELLA	U.S. Federal	Registered	76596584	3121233	Tower Group, Inc.
			6/10/2004	7/25/2006	1,
ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT	U.S. Federal	Registered	76596585	3392258	Tower Group, Inc.
			6/10/2004	3/4/2008	
STRONG CAPABLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	85041816	3907235	Tower Group, Inc.
RESPONSIVE			5/18/2010	1/18/2011	
SUA	U.S. Federal	Registered	77498808	3564463	Tower Group, Inc.
			6/13/2008	1/20/2009	
SUA	U.S. Federal	Registered	78675990	3120111	Tower Group, Inc.
			7/22/2005	7/25/2006	
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S. Federal	Pending	85638442		Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER ADVANCE OF	II.O. D. 1. 1	Intent To Use	5/30/2012		T 0 I
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S. Federal	Pending	85535206		Tower Group, Inc.
BILLING SYSTEM TOWER ADVANTAGE	II C Fodorol	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS)	U.S. Federal	Pending Intent To Use	85535211		Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S. Federal	Pending	2/6/2012 85535225		Tower Group, Inc.
CLAIMS SYSTEM	O.S. redetal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S. Federal	Pending	85535235		Tower Group, Inc.
CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS)	5.5. T Calciai	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, me.
TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76599368	3540602	Tower Group, Inc.
			6/24/2004	12/2/2008	
TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76595901	3155569	Tower Group, Inc.
<u>-</u>			6/4/2004	10/17/2006	1
TOWER GROUP	U.S. Federal	Registered	85041833	3907236	Tower Group, Inc.
			5/18/2010	1/18/2011	_
TOWER GROUP	U.S. Federal	Registered	85041846	3907237	Tower Group, Inc.
			5/18/2010	1/18/2011	
TOWER GROUP COMPANIES	U.S. Federal	Registered	76595905	3155573	Tower Group, Inc.

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
			6/4/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER GROUP COMPANIES	U.S. Federal	Registered	76594418	3155561	Tower Group, Inc.
			5/25/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER GROUP, INC.	U.S. Federal	Registered	76599367	3155581	Tower Group, Inc.
			6/24/2004	10/17/2006	_
TOWER GROUP, INC.	U.S. Federal	Registered	76595900	3155568	Tower Group, Inc.
			6/4/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER INSURANCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76595904	3155572	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANY OF NEW YORK			6/4/2004	10/17/2006	_
TOWER INSURANCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76594420	3155563	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANY OF NEW YORK			5/25/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER PRODUCER	U.S. Federal	Pending	85535247		Tower Group, Inc.
ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM		Intent To Use	2/6/2012		
TOWER PRODUCER	U.S. Federal	Pending	85535253		Tower Group, Inc.
ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM		Intent To Use	2/6/2012		
(TPAS)					
TOWER REINSURANCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76595903	3155571	Tower Group, Inc.
INTERMEDIARY			6/4/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER REINSURANCE	U.S. Federal	Registered	76595945	3540600	Tower Group, Inc.
INTERMEDIARY			6/4/2004	12/2/2008	
TOWER RISK	U.S. Federal	Registered	76595902	3155570	Tower Group, Inc.
MANAGEMENT			6/4/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER RISK	U.S. Federal	Registered	76594419	3155562	Tower Group, Inc.
MANAGEMENT			5/25/2004	10/17/2006	
WEBPLUS	U.S. Federal	Registered	76594417	3019278	Tower Group, Inc.
			5/25/2004	11/29/2005	

RECORDED: 03/14/2013